506412288 12/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6459045

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
VALEO NORTH AMERIC	CA, INC.			12/23/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name: VALEO SCHALTER UND SENSOREN GMBH					
Street Address:	LAIERNSTRASSE 12				
City:	BIETIGHEIM-BISSINGEN				
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	74321				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1	16727926			
Application Number:	1	16727926			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (248)209-8294			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (e sent to	248)209-8294 the e-mail address first; if tha			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (e sent to provided;	248)209-8294			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (e sent to provided; 6	248)209-8294 the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 s	248)209-8294 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 550-286-3111	be sent via U		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (: e sent to provided; 6 s	248)209-8294 the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 650-286-3111 susan.olson@valeo.com	be sent via U		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 s \ 1	248)209-8294 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 550-286-3111 susan.olson@valeo.com /ALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC	be sent via U		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 S 1 1 7	248)209-8294 the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 550-286-3111 susan.olson@valeo.com /ALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC 150 STEPHENSON HWY.	be sent via U		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 S 1 1 7	248)209-8294 the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 550-286-3111 susan.olson@valeo.com /ALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC I50 STEPHENSON HWY. FROY, MICHIGAN 48326	be sent via U		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 S 1 1 7	248)209-8294 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 550-286-3111 susan.olson@valeo.com /ALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC 150 STEPHENSON HWY. IFROY, MICHIGAN 48326 2019P02610US	be sent via U		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 S 1 1 7	248)209-8294 the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 550-286-3111 susan.olson@valeo.com /ALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC 150 STEPHENSON HWY. IROY, MICHIGAN 48326 2019P02610US MARJAN KARKOOTI	be sent via U		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 S 1 1 7	248)209-8294 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 550-286-3111 susan.olson@valeo.com /ALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC 150 STEPHENSON HWY. IROY, MICHIGAN 48326 2019P02610US MARJAN KARKOOTI /Marjan Karkooti/	be sent via U		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC. of 150 Stephenson Highway, Troy, Michigan, 48083 United States, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of United States, is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following application for letters patent of the United States of America:

APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
16/727,926	December 27, 2019

WHEREAS, Valeo Schalter und Sensoren GmbH of Laiernstrasse 12, Bietigheim-Bissingen 74321, Germany, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application for letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VALEO NORTH AMERICA INC. by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and/or applications for letters patent, the inventions described therein, any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof, and to any and all letters patent which have granted or may be granted therefor, said inventions and letters patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, and for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by VALEO NORTH AMERICA INC. had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, VALEO NORTH AMERICA INC. has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

Valeo North America, Inc.

Eric Kurtycz, Intellectual Property Counsel Authorized Officer of Valeo North America, Inc.

December 18, 2020

) RECORDED: 12/18/2020